th . .
50" World Championship
SCHAARSBERGEN, The Netherlands (31. July - 9. August 2002)
Final results

MEN

Shooting Obstacle Run | Swimming Throwing Cross Country | Total

Place Surname Given Name Country| Prec. Rap. Total Points| Time Points' Time Points|Prec. Dist. Total Points| Time Points| Points
1 PALMA Stefano AUT | 100 98 198 1126 2:16,0 1168,0| 27,1 1105,6| 124 57,9 181,9 1047,6/26:21,8 1098,2| 5545,4
2 HE Shugan CHN 96 97 193 1091 2:20,0 1140,0, 26,4 1122,4 128 64,1 192,1 1088,4 26:30,0 1090,0 5531,8
3 LU Wei CHN | 100 99 199 1133 2:23,0 1119,0 26,4 1122,4 117 61,2 178,2 1032,8 27:04,6 1055,4 5462,6
4 SYLTA @ystein NOR | 100 96 196 1112 ||2:14,4 1179,2 28,2 1079,2 116 48,7 164,7 978,8 26:12,3 1107,7 5456,9
5 ZHU Yanfeng CHN 96 98 194 1098 2:19,4 11442 27,4 1098,4 120 60,0 180,0 1040,0 26:44,8 1075,2 5455,8
6 ZHAO Min CHN | 100 97 197 1119 2:24,7 1107,1 28,2 1079,2 120 61,4 181,4 1045,6 26:28,9 1091,1 5442,0
7 VOGNILD Trond NOR | 99 97 196 1112 ||2:19,0 1147,0 28,5 1072,0 124 54,8 178,8 1035,2 26:45,5 1074,5 5440,7
8 KIEFER Reinhard AUT | 100 96 196 1112  2:29,1 1076,3| 27,7 1091,2|| 128 62,5 190,5 1082,026:42,5 1077,5| 5439,0
9 DAASBJERG Brian DEN | 100 96 196 1112  2:24,1 1111,3 26,4 1122,4 116 54,5 170,5 1002,0 26:41,1 1078,9 5426,6
10 SILVA Carlos Alberto BRA 96 90 186 1042 2:16,8 1162,4 28,0 1084,0 132 45,7 177,7 1030,8 26:26,7 1093,3 5412,5
11 BANDEIRA Ribamar Juvino BRA 95 97 192 1084 2:23,6 1114,8 27,3 1100,8 132 56,9 188,9 1075,6 27:34,1 1025,9 5401,1
12 LIAO Daibao CHN 99 94 193 1091 2:19,6 1142,8 29,0 1060,0 120 56,0 176,0 1024,0 26:37,0 1083,0 5400,8
13 CAI Hongxing CHN 99 98 197 1119 2:22,3 1123,9 28,9 1062,4 108 60,2 168,2 992,8 26:253 1094,7 5392,8
14 JUNQUEIRA DA SILVA  Vanderlei BRA 98 97 195 1105 2:22,5 1122,5 28,7 1067,2) 132 58,6 190,6 1082,4 28:00,7 999,3 5376,4
15 EGOROV Igor RUS 98 94 192 1084 2:34,3 1039,9 26,1 1129,6 132 56,7 188,7 1074,8 27:16,0 1044,0 5372,3
16 CANART Didier BEL 98 99 197 1119 2:23,8 11134 27,3 1100,8 | 120 51,6 171,6 1006,4 27:34,3 1025,7 5365,3
17 KOSHELEV Sergey RUS 99 87 186 1042 2:23,7 1114,1 28,5 1072,00 120 49,8 169,8 999,2 25:46,2 1133,8| 5361,1
18 VAN DE CLOOT Davy BEL || 100 97 197 1119 | 2:28,0 1084,0 259 1134,4 120 60,1 180,1 1040,4 28:37,3 962,7 5340,5
19 KANAFIN Maksim BLR 96 95 191 1077 2:26,4 1095,2) 27,3 1100,8 128 46,0 174,0 1016,0 27:23,0 1037,0 5326,0
20 HAMMER Trond NOR | 97 98 195 1105 ||2:28,9 1077,7 26,1 1129,6 119 58,7 177,7 1030,8 28:18,7 981,3 5324,4
21 ENGELS Martin GER | 100 95 195 1105 ||2:26,8 1092,4 27,4 1098,4 118 63,2 181,2 1044,8 28:20,6 979,4 5320,0
22 STRACKE Norbert GER 96 99 195 1105 2:28,4 1081,2 28,7 1067,2) 108 54,1 162,1 968,4 26:253 1094,7 5316,5
23 KAISER Gunter AUT 99 98 197 1119 2:22,1 1125,3| 29,2 1055,2) 128 61,3 189,3 1077,2 29:03,7 936,3 5313,0
24 HERNANDEZ MENGUAL Francisco José ESP | 100 99 199 1133 2:44,7 967,1 28,1 1081,6/ 124 53,5 177,5 1030,0 26:19,2 1100,8 5312,5
25 MARTINEZ CASTILLO  Roberto Felipe CHI 98 98 196 1112 2:30,5 1066,5 29,4 1050,4 124 51,5 1755 1022,0 27:09,3 1050,7 5301,6
26 CHAPKINE Oleg RUS 96 90 186 1042 2:24,6 1107,8 29,9 1038,4 132 62,6 194,6 1098,4 27:54,9 1005,1| 5291,7
27 KUNTSEVICH Aliaksandr BLR 97 96 193 1091 2:32,1 1055,3 26,0 1132,0 110 45,7 155,7 942,8 26:50,8 1069,2 5290,3
28 BANDEIRA Gilberto Antonio BRA 97 88 185 1035 2:20,5 1136,5 30,0 1036,0 132 46,0 178,0 1032,0 27:11,4 1048,6| 5288,1
29 ERIS Ozgur TUR 98 94 192 1084 2:25,8 1099,4 29,3 1052,8 110 45,2 155,2 940,8 26:09,7 1110,3 5287,3
30 BERMUDEZ FERMIN Juan Carlos VEN 98 97 195 1105 2:28,3 1081,9 28,9 1062,4 108 54,8 162,8 971,2 26:59,1 1060,9 5281,4
31 LASSEN Henrik DEN 98 94 192 1084 2:37,4 1018,2) 29,8 1040,8 120 55,7 175,7 1022,8 26:17,9 1102,1| 5267,9
32 RADA SEQUERA Luis Eduardo VEN | 100 88 188 1056 | 2:21,7 1128,1 26,6 1117,6) 108 55,4 163,4 973,6 28:08,7 991,3 5266,6
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Shooting Obstacle Run | Swimming Throwing Cross Country | Total

Place Surname Given Name Country| Prec. Rap. Total Points| Time Points' Time Points|Prec. Dist. Total Points| Time Points| Points
33 SHILKIN Alexander RUS 91 93 184 1028 2:24,0 1112,0 28,8 1064,8| 120 57,4 177,4 1029,6 27:30,8 1029,2 5263,6
34 CANDO CASADO José ESP 92 92 184 1028 2:28,4 1081,2 | 29,5 1048,0| 116 58,7 174,7 1018,8 26:32,7 1087,3 5263,3
35 JEREY Thomas AUT 98 96 194 1098 2:20,0 1140,0 28,2 1079,2| 106 53,9 159,9 959,6 28:14,2 985,8  5262,6
36 SIQUEIRA GONCALVEZ Wagner BRA 97 91 188 1056  2:29,2 10756 28,9 1062,4 120 60,4 180,4 1041,6|27:50,4 1009,6 5245,2
37 NIKULA Mika FIN 100 97 197 1119 ||2:34,4 1039,2|| 28,3 1076,8 124 60,1 184,1 1056,4 28:48,2 951,8 | 5243,2
38 MEDINA HUENTUPIL Juan Del Transito CHI 94 82 176 972 | 2:27,5 1087,5 31,7 9952 | 128 51,1 179,1 1036,4|25:36,4 1143,6 5234,7
39 SAPLIN Aliaksandr BLR 98 88 186 1042 2:35,7 1030,1 29,9 1038,4| 111 52,7 163,7 974,8 25:34,8 1145,2) 5230,5
40 SANTANA Jodo BRA 98 83 181 1007  2:16,8 1162,4 30,0 1036,0/ 110 52,0 162,0 968,0 |27:03,2 1056,8 5230,2
41 PALACIOS MEJIAS Asdrubal Javier VEN 96 93 189 1063  2:32,8 1050,4 31,4 1002,4| 124 62,8 186,8 1067,2 27:14,4 1045,6 5228,6
42 SILVA GONZALEZ Juan Domingo CHI 100 92 192 1084 |2:31,9 1056,7|| 33,0 964,0 132 49,3 181,3 1045,2|26:46,4 1073,6| 5223,5
43 GERARDS Nils GER | 100 98 198 1126 2:42,7 981,1 26,4 11224 124 59,9 183,9 1055,6 29:02,8 937,2 52223
44 HERNANDEZ MENGUAL Carlos ESP 95 97 192 1084 2:43,8 973,4 30,7 1019,2| 128 51,1 179,1 1036,4|26:14,1 1105,9 5218,9
45 PEURA Arto FIN 99 96 195 1105 2:33,2 1047,6) 28,0 1084,0/ 110 52,2 162,2 968,8 27:48,0 1012,0 5217,4
46 DIMTCHIKOV Aldar RUS | 100 95 195 1105 |[2:29,0 1077,0/ 26,6 1117,6 100 44,6 144,6 8984 27:41,9 1018,1| 5216,1
47 MOYANO GALAN Miguel Angel ESP 98 98 196 1112 2:41,6 988,8 | 29,6 10456 116 47,4 163,4 973,6 |26:24,8 1095,2 5215,2
48 DOMMSCH André GER 99 97 196 1112 2:29,5 1073,5 28,7 1067,2| 108 51,1 159,1 956,4 27:57,7 1002,3 5211,4
49 VISSER Harold NED 98 91 189 1063 2:32,7 1051,1 32,0 988,0| 128 62,5 190,5 1082,0/27:37,0 1023,0 5207,1
50 KLINGENBERG Randy GER 99 98 197 1119 2:33,5 10455 29,4 1050,4| 124 54,3 178,3 1033,2 28:43,5 956,5  5204,6
51 BALK Johan NED 98 97 195 1105 2:41,1 992,3 26,8 1112,8| 120 59,1 179,1 1036,4 28:47,2 952,8 | 5199,3
52 FREIMANIS Normunds LAT 97 97 194 1098 2:42,1 9853 31,1 1009,6/ 116 49,0 1650 980,0 25:59,6 1120,4 5193,3
53 MALLE Manfred AUT | 100 99 199 1133 | 2:28,2 1082,6) 30,0 1036,0/ 114 54,8 168,8 9952 28:56,8 943,2 | 5190,0
54 BEAURAIN Charles RSA 99 91 190 1070 | 2:33,7 1044,1 27,2 1103,2| 114 50,7 164,7 978,8 28:07,7 992,3 | 5188,4
55 BLUMER Balthasar Sul 98 95 193 1091 2:31,5 1059,5 28,4 1074,4| 96 66,4 162,4 969,6 28:10,2 989,8 5184,3
56 ERIKSSON Sven BEL 95 94 189 1063  2:30,0 1070,0 27,3 1100,8| 108 50,8 158,8 955,2 28:07,6 992,4 51814
57 ADER Margus EST 97 95 192 1084 2:30,8 1064,4 32,8 968,8| 120 41,4 161,4 965,6 26:26,3 1093,7 5176,5
58 SAPCI Ahmet TUR 97 97 194 1098 2:34,4 1039,2| 28,9 1062,4| 120 52,6 172,6 1010,4 28:37,6 962,4 51724
59 TAS Yasin TUR | 100 100 200 1140 | 2:26,3 10959 31,4 1002,4| 112 49,8 161,8 967,2 28:44,1 9559 51614
60 HAAJA Olli- Petteri FIN 99 99 198 1126 2:27,9 1084,7 27,3 1100,8| 112 60,7 172,7 1010,8 30:44,8 835,2  5157,5
61 ADZINOKAU Andrei BLR 94 90 184 1028 2:26,7 1093,1 28,3 1076,8 101 55,0 156,0 944,0 |27:45,2 1014,8 5156,7
62 NIELSEN Allan Kjaer DEN 98 92 190 1070 2:27,6 1086,8 28,0 1084,0/ 112 48,8 160,8 963,2 |28:47,8 952,2 5156,2
63 LEHISMETS Priit EST 99 94 193 1091 2:33,0 1049,00 32,1 9856 | 112 58,1 170,1 1000,4 27:43,6 1016,4 51424
64 LENOIR Ruud NED | 100 96 196 1112 ||2:28,2 1082,6| 29,3 1052,8 116 47,5 163,5 974,0 29:24,5 915,5 | 5136,9
65 VERHAAR Marino NED 98 89 187 1049 2:32,6 1051,8 29,5 1048,0/ 110 59,7 169,7 998,8 28:13,0 987,0  5134,6
66 POTTERS Jean- Jacques BEL 97 87 184 1028 2:33,2 1047,6) 30,0 1036,0/ 110 62,6 172,6 1010,4|27:47,9 1012,1 5134,1
67 LINDEBERG Sven SWE | 98 96 194 1098 §2:38,5 1010,5 32,6 973,6 || 128 50,3 178,3 1033,2 27:42,1 1017,9 5133,2
68 OKSA Lauri FIN 100 88 188 1056 |2:31,4 1060,2| 29,3 1052,8 112 51,6 163,6 974,4|28:10,9 989,1 | 5132,5
69 TORRES NAVARRETE Julio Cesar CHI 97 88 185 1035 2:27,8 1085,4 28,1 1081,6/ 102 49,9 151,9 927,6 27:57,8 1002,2/ 5131,8
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Place Surname

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

PENKOV
PELLIKKA
VANDEBROEK
HJORTH
MULLER
MENDOZA VERA
PROTSENKO
DURAN ARANEDA
SUIHKONEN
VAN ROOYEN
JOSOP

MUNOZ NAVA
PIIRSALU
KALLMEIER
SCHMID
KHOMYTSKYI
NILSSON
HIDALGO MARTIN
DEMIRBILEK
SIDARAU
BERDING
JUTZELER
TOMINGAS
HRUZIN
ZEHNDER
PADRON ROJAS
HAKANSSON
CEOLA

OSEN

DOLEZAL
MALTSEV
SOSA
PARKHOMENKA
LINKOV
JENSEN

OZDER
NIKOLAIEV

SCHAARSBERGEN 2002

Given Name
Guerman
Janne

Erik

Klaus

Daniel

Jesus Amado
Serhii
Walter Javier
Mikko
Jeffrey
Randall William
Juan

Meelis
Marco
Daniel

Yurii

David

Miguel Angel
Bilent
Mikalai

Alex

Remo

Indrek

Serhii

Adrian

Ivan David
Ola

Fabrice

Roar

Kamil
Vladislav
Jhon

Pavel
Steven
Jimmi Flemming
Recep
Volodymyr

Country| Prec. Rap.

RUS
FIN
BEL
DEN
NED
VEN
UKR
CHI
FIN
RSA
RSA
ESP
EST
GER
Sul
UKR
SWE
ESP
TUR
BLR
NED
Sul
EST
UKR
Sul
VEN
SWE
BEL
NOR
CZE
uzB
VEN
BLR
EST
DEN
TUR
UKR

98 90
99 96
99 95
97 93
99 98
99 84
89 91
98 93
9% 91
98 99
94 93
94 98
94 90
100 100
98 94
87 91
99 93
91 83
97 95
99 90
98 91
98 96
97 90
94 81
99 94
88 93
9% 94
99 95
97 93
96 89
90 85
95 90
92 80
94 82
96 96
96 88
93 91

Shooting

Total
188
195
194
190
197
183
180
191
187
197
187
192
184
200
192
178
192
174
192
189
189
194
187
175
193
181
190
194
190
185
175
185
172
176
192
184
184

Points
1056
1105
1098
1070
1119
1021
1000
1077
1049
1119
1049
1084
1028
1140
1084
986
1084
958
1084
1063
1063
1098
1049
965
1091
1007
1070
1098
1070
1035
965
1035
944
972
1084
1028
1028

Obstacle Run

Time
2:44,7
2:31,5
2:45,5
2:27,1
2:26,8
2:28,9
2:33,4
2:35,1
2:36,7
2:31,0
2:22,4
2:38,8
2:30,8
2:33,0
2:39,9
2:25,7
2:31,6
2:35,4
2:34,3
2:46,4
2:30,0
2:29,6
2:39,7
2:28,6
2:23,7
2:31,0
2:46,2
2:36,0
2:28,1
2:37,4
2:33,8
2:51,1
2:37,8
2:35,1
2:26,0
2:27,6
2:56,8

Points
967,1

1059,5
961,5

1090,3
1092,4
1077,7
1046,2
1034,3
1023,1
1063,0
1123,2
1008,4
1064,4
1049,0
1000,7
1100,1
1058,8
1032,2
1039,9
955,2

1070,0
1072,8
1002,1
1079,8
11141
1063,0
956,6

1028,0
1083,3
1018,2
1043,4
922,3

1015,4
1034,3
1098,0
1086,8
882,4

Swimming

Time
28,3
28,6
28,1
25,4
27,2
28,6
30,0
31,4
33,0
28,5
31,4
33,2
31,8
30,0
28,0
27,5
30,2
30,4
30,7
28,4
30,6
30,7
32,0
29,5
28,8
26,6
28,5
27,7
29,3
29,1
29,4
32,0
28,7
32,3
28,7
33,1
27,9

Points | Prec.

1076,8
1069,6
1081,6
1146,4
1103,2
1069,6
1036,0
1002,4
964,0

1072,0
1002,4
959,2

992,8

1036,0
1084,0
1096,0
1031,2
1026,4
1019,2
1074,4
1021,6
1019,2
988,0

1048,0
1064,8
1117,6
1072,0
1091,2
1052,8
1057,6
1050,4
988,0

1067,2
980,8

1067,2
961,6

1086,4

118
116
115
102
110
99
109
128
104
104
98
111
102
116
118
114
87
108
101
124
112
106
106
103
108
81
113
95
87
112
100
120
106
100
102
101
116

Throwing

Dist.
43,8
45,3
55,4
42,9
50,7
51,3
50,6
57,7
52,3
56,7
43,6
47,8
49,2
56,4
53,1
64,4
49,0
45,5
54,5
55,2
47,3
39,6
55,0
48,1
47,0
48,1
54,1
46,1
55,1
49,9
49,1
54,3
60,7
50,6
47,0
58,1
57,7

Total
161,8
161,3
170,4
144,9
160,7
150,3
159,6
185,7
156,3
160,7
141,6
158,8
151,2
172,4
1711
178,4
136,0
153,5
155,5
179,2
159,3
145,6
161,0
151,1
155,0
129,1
167,1
1411
142,1
161,9
149,1
174,3
166,7
150,6
149,0
159,1
173,7

Points
967,2
965,2
1001,6
899,6
962,8
921,2
958,4
1062,8
945,2
962,8
886,4
955,2
924.,8
1009,6
1004,4
1033,6
864,0
934,0
942,0
1036,8
957,2
902,4
964,0
924.,4
940,0
836,4
988,4
884,4
888,4
967,6
916,4
1017,2
986,8
922,4
916,0
956,4
1014,8

Cross Country
Time Points
26:57,9 1062,1
29:13,5 926,5
28:20,6 979,4
29:26,8 913,2
30:39,0 841,0
27:31,8 1028,2
26:52,9 1067,1
29:15,2 924,8
26:02,2 1117,8
29:59,2 880,8
27:25,7 1034,3
26:33,7 1086,3
26:38,8 1081,2
30:34,4 845,6
29:34,6 905,4
30:29,2 850,8
27:46,3 1013,7
26:21,4 1098,6
28:38,8 961,2
29:31,4 908,6
29:15,4 924,6
29:06,2 933,8
27:41,7 1018,3
27:58,0 1002,0
31:18,1 801,9
28:12,9 987,1
29:32,9 907,1
29:52,1 887,9
30:00,2 879,8
30:13,4 866,6
28:30,9 969,1
28:18,5 981,5
29:14,2 925,8
27:46,2 1013,8
32:05,2 754,8
29:54,0 886,0
29:46,9 893,1

Total
Points
5129,2
5125,8
5122,1
5119,5
5118,4
5117,7
5107,7
5101,3
5099,1
5097,6
5095,3
5093,1
5091,2
5080,2
5078,5
5066,5
5051,7
5049,2
5046,3
5038,0
5036,4
5026,2
5021,4
5019,2
5011,8
5011,1
4994,1
4989,5
4974,3
4945,0
49443
4944,0
4939,2
4923,3
4920,0
4918,8
4904,7
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Place Surname

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

MATOUSEK
DE WET
BLAUS
SuCIU
CANTURK
DIKSIC
KOSTANJEVEC
NIKOLAJEVS
STARIHA
HADELJAN
SULIMOV
OLARU
VUKOVIC
OZOLINS
SWARTBOOI
BERTOVIC
UNGER
BANICA
JANU
TOJIYEV
DIRLOMAN
ENE

ZETE
HADAC
MAJETIC
KRALJ
BOBOMURATOV
HAIDACHER
YAUSHEV
VILJEVAC
ROPRET
VALDES DIAZ
@STFELDT
HUSANOV
GORBAN

SCHAARSBERGEN 2002

Given Name
Jaroslav
Eugene
Oskars
loan

Bilal
Danijel
Matej
Imants
Boris
Goran
Volodymyr

Constantin Cristinel

Luka
Maigurs
Evan

Pero

Ivan

Stelica
Premysl
Tuygun
Costel
Razvan

Radu Nicolae
David

Srecko
Miroslav

Igor

Bernd
Eduard
Drazen

Ales

Victor Manuel
Morten Viktor
Fahriddin
Vyacheslav

Country| Prec. Rap.

CZE
RSA
LAT
ROM
TUR
CRO
SLO
LAT
SLO
CRO
UKR
ROM
CRO
LAT
RSA
CRO
SLO
ROM
CZE
uzB
ROM
ROM
ROM
CZE
SLO
CRO
uzB
AUT
uzB
CRO
SLO
CHI
DEN
uzB
uzB

99
95
98
88
96
95
95
98
97
95
91
89
92
92
98
90
93
92
93
82
85
89
84
91
84
92
88
99
93
94
97
99
98
58

Shooting

93
87
94
88
92
88
87
92
88
83
63
94
94
84
88
82
88
89
87
75
64
59
88
80
97
76
42
96
82
0
87
95
91
81

Total Points
192 1084
182 1014
192 1084
176 972
188 1056
183 1021
182 1014
190 1070
185 1035
178 986
154 818
183 1021
186 1042
176 972
186 1042
172 944
181 1007
181 1007
180 1000
157 839
149 783
148 776
172 944
171 937
181 1007
168 916
130 650
195 1105
175 965
94 398
184 1028
194 1098
189 1063
139 713

- 0

Obstacle Run

Time
2:46,1
2:39,6
2:42,8
2:36,6
2:29,6
2:26,9
2:47,8
2:46,5
2:46,9
2:38,9
2:47,0
2:44.5
2:49,5
2:42,8
2:29,4
2:29,0
2:41,3
2:47,9
2:55,1
2:38,9
2:44.4
2:48,9
2:59,0
2:55,5
2:58,8
2:53,3
2:49,2
2:20,5
3:20,3
2:56,4

Points
957,3
1002,8
980,4
1023,8
1072,8
1091,7
945,4
954,5
951,7
1007,7
951,0
968,5
933,5
980,4
1074,2
1077,0
990,9
944,7
894,3
1007,7
969,2
937,7
867,0
891,5
868,4
906,9
935,6
1136,5
717,9
885,2
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0

Swimming

Time
34,9
31,0
35,0
34,4
30,3
34,1
29,1
32,7
34,8
31,9
29,5
32,5
32,8
32,8
38,1
36,3
35,0
32,0
27,7
33,1
38,7
34,7
34,5
29,5
40,7
34,8
31,2
29,7
26,8
34,6
29,9

Points | Prec.

918,4 120
1012,0, 94
916,0 | 102
930,4 | 91
1028,8 108
937,6 | 128
1057,6 108
971,2 101
920,8 | 102
990,4 | 124
1048,0 109
976,0 | 105
968,8 ' 116
968,8 | 107
8416 | 78
884,8 ' 109
916,0 | 98
988,0 | 86
1091,2 93
9616 | 74
827,2 108
923,21 102
928,0 79
1048,0 92
779,2 116
920,8 | 83
1007,2/ 110
1043,2 78
1112,8 92
925,6 | 93
1038,4/ 88
0,0 +
0,0 +
0,0 +
0,0 +

Throwing

Dist.
50,1
36,3
50,0
54,5
48,8
46,9
56,0
56,7
56,1
51,8
46,0
50,2
59,5
59,1
47,3
46,3
37,2
49,4
56,5
52,8
46,6
44,3
46,5
58,6
47,7
47,7
51,5
57,5
38,2
49,9
46,5

Total
170,1
130,3
152,0
1455
156,8
174,9
164,0
157,7
158,1
175,8
155,0
155,2
175,5
166,1
125,3
155,3
135,2
135,4
149,5
126,8
154,6
146,3
125,5
150,6
163,7
130,7
161,5
135,5
130,2
142,9
134,5

Points
1000,4
841,2
928,0
902,0
947,2
1019,6
976,0
950,8
952,4
1023,2
940,0
940,8
1022,0
984,4
821,2
941,2
860,8
861,6
918,0
827,2
938,4
905,2
822,0
922,4
974,8
842,8
966,0
862,0
840,8
891,6
858,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0

Cross Country

Time
29:30,3
28:03,1
28:42,7
27:22,7
32:07,4
32:04,9
30:53,7
30:11,1
28:51,6
31:29,3
27:47,5
30:21,1
31:24,4
30:46,4
28:54,0
30:14,2
29:13,4
29:47,6
32:06,6
29:04,4
27:09,6
27:40,9
28:11,6
32:21,4
29:37,3
29:26,4
30:09,0
40:17,3
32:43,0
32:01,4

Points
909,7
996,9
957,3
1037,3
752,6
755,1
826,3
868,9
948,4
790,7
1012,5
858,9
795,6
833,6
946,0
865,8
926,6
892,4
753,4
935,6
1050,4
1019,1
988,4
738,6
902,7
913,6
871,0
262,7
717,0
758,6
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0

Total
Points
4869,8
4866,9
4865,7
4865,5
4857,4
4825,0
4819,3
4815,4
4808,3
4798,0
4769,5
4765,2
4761,9
4739,2
4725,0
4712,8
4701,3
4693,7
4656,9
4571,1
4568,2
4561,2
4549,4
45375
4532,1
4500,1
4429,8
4409,4
43535
3859,0
2924,4
1098,0
1063,0

713,0

0,0
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